V									
NO. OF COPIES RECE							30-01	15-21133	
DISTRIBUTIO	N	T1	NEW	MEXICO OIL CONSE	RVATION COMMISS		Form C-101		
SANTAFE	i				ECEIVE	D.	Revised 1-1-6	55	
+ IUE	1	-					5A. Indicate	Type of Lease	
0.5.G .S.	*. cri		MAR 1 8 1974						
LAND OFFICE	1		MAK 1 0 1974 5. State OIL & Gas Lease No.						
OPERATOR	1						K-40	046	
					<u> </u>				
and the second se	PLICATIO	N FOR PE	RMIT TO	DRILL, DEEPEN,	OR FLOG BACK		())))))		
ta. Type of Work							· ·	ement Name	
b. Type of Well	DRILL 🔀			DEEPEN	PLU	G BACK	7 RAIL 8. Farm or L	CANYON UNIT	
OIL WELL	GAS WELL	OTH	ER			ZONE	of roam of L		
Tame of Operator							9. Well No.		
Amoco Produ	ction Co	mpany	-		Z			1	
BOX 68, HOBBS,		240				4	WILDC	ad Paol, or Wildcat	
1. Location of Well	UNIT LETTE			ATED 900	FEET FROM THE NOK	ЭТЦ	- TITT	mmmmh	
	UNIT LETTE	·			FEET FROM THE	LINE			
se 500	FEET FROM	THE INE	ST LIN	E OF SEC. 11	WP. 24-5 RGE. 5	2			
	UUU	IIIII	<u>IIIII</u>				12. County		
VIIIIIII	IIIII		111111				EDDY		
<i>{}}}}}}<i>}}}</i></i>	HHHH	HHHH	HHHH	<i>4111111111111111111111111111111111111</i>	19. Proposed Depth	19A. Formation	mm	20. Hotary or C.T.	
					10,800	MOR		ROTARY	
1. Elevations (Show	whether DF,	RT, etc.)		& Status Plug. Bond	· · · A	r	22. Approx	. Date Work will start	
			BLANK	ET- ON FILE	AYN		4	- 11- 74	
23.			F	ROPOSED CASING ANI	D CEMENT PROGRAM				
SIZE OF HO	OLE	SIZE OF	CASING	WEIGHT PER FOOT	SETTING DEPT	H SACKS OF	CEMENIT	EST TOP	
17/2	4	17	3/9	10#	250	Circ		EST. TOP	
12.74	r	8%-2	5/8	36-40#	2300	Circ			
8/4 -	ז <i>ין</i> צ	E IO	5 1/2	17-20	10 800	Fill 6	00'200	ve uppermost	
·	- 1		. –	1	1	garj.	- • •	ve rippermost	

60P. See attached Come 13-74 NSL-645 N-13-74 3-13-74

.

APPROVAL VALID FOR 90 DAYS UNLESS DRILLING COMMENCED,

EXPIRES .

6-20-74

IN A BOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: IF PROPOSAL IS TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK, GIVE DATA ON PRESENT PRODUCTIVE ZONE AND PROPOSED NEW PRODUC-TIVE ZONE, GIVE BLOWOUT PREVENTER PROGRAM, IF ANY.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed	James & Zyork	Tille AREA ENGINEER	Date MAR 1 5 1974
I- DIV APPROVED I- SUSP CONDITION I- RRV	S OF APPROVAL, F ANY:	Cement must be circulated to surface behind $\frac{37}{3} = 9.5$ casing	Notify N.M.O.C.C. in sufficient time to witness cementing the casing

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION P. O. BOX 2038 SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

March 13, 1974

RECEIVED

MAR 1 4 1974

O. C. C.

Amoco Production Company P. O. Box 68 Hobbs, New Mexico 83240

Attention: Alex Clarke, Jr.

. . .

Administrative Order NSL-645

Gentlemen;

Reference is made to your application for approval of a Wildcat gas well location for your Trail Unit Canyon Well No. 1 to be located 900 feet from the North line and 500 feet from the West line of Section 11, Township 24 South, Range 23 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

A waiver of objection has been received from Inexco Oil Company and the waiting period prescribed by Rule 104 F may be dispensed with in this instance.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F of the Commission Rules and Regulations, the above-described unorthodox location is hereby approved.

Very truly yours,

A. L. PORTER, Jr. Secretary-Director

ALP/JEK/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Commission - Artesia Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs State Land Office - Santa Fe



NE EXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSI. WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Form C-102 Supersedes C-128 Effective 101-65

		All distances must be	from the outer boundaries	of the Section.	
AMO	CO PRODUC	TION CO.		CANYON UNIT	Welt to
	Section	Township	Range	County	
D ye locat	tion of Well;	24 SOUTH	23 EAST		EDDY
900	teet from the	NORTH line and	500	et tom the WES	ST line
NYA	Producing Fer	ROU	Pool WILDCA) ~	Dedication A season
		ted to the subject w			the plat below
	n one lease is				o thereof (both as to working
3. If mo <mark>re than</mark> dated by co	i one lease of d mmunitization, u	ifferent ownership is nitization, force-pool	dedicated to the well ing. etc?	, have the interests	of all owners been consoli-
[]Yes [No If an	iswer is "yes!" type (of consolidation		
lf answer is					idated. (Use reverse side of
this form if	nécessary.)				
No allowable forced-pooli	e will be assigne ng or otherwise)	d to the well until al	l interests have been	consolidated (by co	ommunitization, unitization,
sion.		or until a non-stanuar	a unit, en minating su	ich interests, has be	en approved by the Commis-
~					CERTIFICATION
-	i 1			<u>}</u>	
006-	i i				y certify that the information con-
★ 500 → 9	1		i I		merein is true and complete, to the my knowledge and belief.
	r á		1		
					1. 512 1 lb
	ł		1	1 march 1	mis Til Jents
			-	Tong my	
	I		1		Production Company
			· ·	M/	AR 15 1974
	REG. PROF. CHER			shown o notes s under m is true	y certify that the well location in this plat was plotted from field f actual surveys made by me or y supervision, and that the some and correct to the best of my ge and belief.
	CT 6 CT 6 CT 6 CT 6 CT 6 CT 6 CT 6 CT 6			Hegistered and/ort/a	BRUARY 14, 1974
330 680 .00	120 1880 1980	2310 2040 2000	1800 1000		No. 676
				VY 0	

BLOWOUT PREVENTER HOOK-UP FOR DRILLING BELOW INTERMEDIATE CASING

- 1. BLOWOUT PREVENTERS AND MASTER VALVE TO BE FLUID OPERATED AND ALL PITTINGS MUST BE IN GOOD CONDITION (MINIMUM: WP - 3000 PSI, TEST - 6000 PSI).
- 2. EQUIPMENT THROUGH WHICH BIT MUST PASS SHALL BE AS LARGE AS THE INSIDE DIAMETER OF CASING THAT IS BEING DRILLED THROUGH.
- 3. KELLY COCK REQUIRED (MINIMUM: 3000 PSI WP, 6000 PSI TEST)
- 4. OMSCO OR COMPARABLE SAFETY VALVE MUST BE AVAILABLE ON RIG PLOOR AT ALL TIMES WITH PROPER CONNECTION OR SUB. (MINIMUM: 3000 PSI WP, 6000 PSI TEST)



AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY

TRAIL CONVON UNIT #1 TAMI R. INP

APRIL 13, 1973